TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM380320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Pinnacle Products International, Inc.		12/01/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pinnacle Climate Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	668 Stony Hill Road - #302	
City:	Yardley	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19067	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1442999	MASTER	
Registration Number:	1494999	REMINGTON	
Registration Number:	1727357		
Registration Number:	3160431	BIG COUNTRY BREEZE	
Registration Number:	3195024	PRO-TEMP	
Registration Number:	3295012	HEAT HOG	
Registration Number:	3357568	SUN-STREAM	
Registration Number:	3446721	HEAT STREAM	
Registration Number:	3584633	REMINGTON	
Registration Number:	3263074	PRO-ON-THE-GO	
Registration Number:	3276494	TRU-TEMP	
Serial Number:	86476117	DUAL FUSION	
Serial Number:	86380297	REMINGTON	
Serial Number:	86563873	SILENTDRIVE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126618002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0898** 900360680

Phone: 212-661-8000
Email: info@Imiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: William Spatz

Address Line 1: 30 Broad Street

Address Line 2: Lucas & Mercanti, LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70200-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Spatz
SIGNATURE:	/William Spatz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Pinnacle Cert of Name Change#page1.tif source=Pinnacle Cert of Name Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0899



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PINNACLE PRODUCTS
INTERNATIONAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PINNACLE PRODUCTS
INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO "PINNACLE CLIMATE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015,
AT 3:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2899251 8100 SR# 20151136687

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JISIC -

Authentication: 10537900

Date: 12-03-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0900

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:44 PM 12/01/2015
FILED 03:44 PM 12/01/2015
SR 20151136687 - File Number 2899251

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PINNACLE PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

PINNACLE PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("Delaware Law"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: that the Board of Directors of the corporation (the "Board"), at a meeting duly held on November 10, 2015, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Pinnacle Products International, Inc. be amended by changing Article First thereof so that, as amended, said Article First shall be and read as follows:

I'IRSI: The name of the corporation is: Pinnacle Climate Technologies, Inc.

SECOND: that said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of Delaware Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed on the 1st day of December, 2015.

PINNACLE PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:		/s/ Ja	mes B	rower	******************	
	James				ive Office	!

31765310.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 04/12/2016